U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office;

JAN 1 4 2016 P

01-20-2010

EET

Our Ref.: MNL-2018-2447

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	6758				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Masao KURISU	!				
2 Taei SUGIURA	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho				
	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.				
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name				
	Street Address:				
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:				
Other	State: Zip:				
Execution Date: December 21, 2009	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
Execution Date.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
•••	B. Patent No(s).				
A. Patent Application No(s).	(1)				
(1)12/687,393	(1) (2)				
(2)					
(3) Additional numbers at	(3) tached				
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T (16 (27 CFD 2.41)				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Name: Michelle N. Lester	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
1					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	, 1/1				
	LA/h				
Michelle N. Lester	January 14, 2010				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Reg. No. 32,331	(mal correspondent attachments and decomments				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
	(571) 272 0140				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP	TO, P.O. Box 1459 ALONG THE THE PROPERTY OF TH				
	61 FC:8021				
	NI tridact				

REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0665

Case No.	:
124775	-US-HM/mk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)Masao l	Kurisu				
	Taei Su					
				r (\$1.00) and other go		
				the undersigned agre	e(s) to assign, and	
	hereby does ass					
(Assignee	·	RPORATIO		a corporation of	Japan	
(Address)	·					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
(T:41-)				hich may be granted t	neretore, known as	
(Title)	VALVE TIMING			on over data baravith	on configuration for	
				on even date herewith on even date, then ha		
	patent in the On			5. application Serial N		
		Oi 116	as alleady filed O.C	application Senai N	J, UII	
	The undersigned	d acknowled	ges an obligation of	f assignment of this in	vention to said	
			ntion was made.	accigcc. tine in	vollion to cala	
Theu	-			ments necessary in co	onnection with the	
					applications thereof and	
				plications as the Assig		
				be necessary in conne		
				ial Property or similar		
The u	ndersigned agree(s)	to perform a	all affirmative acts v	vhich may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant of a	
	tates patent to the A			mon may be necessar	.y to obtain a grant of a	
	•	_	and request(s) the (Commissioner of Pater	nts to issue any and all	
Letters Patent	of the United States	resulting fro	m said application	or any division or divis	sions or continuing	
applications th	ereof to the said As	signee, as A	ssignee of the entir	e interest, and hereby	covenants that he has	
applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and						
will not execut	e, any agreement in	conflict here	with.	, ,	,	
The u	ndersianed hereby c	rant(s) the fi	rm of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the po	ower to insert on this	
assignment ar	v further identification	on which may	v be necessary or o	lesirable in order to co	mply with the rules of the	
United States	Patent Office for rec	ordation of the	nis document. It is	understood and agree	ed that ASSIGNEE'S	
United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only						
ASSIGNEE wi	th respect to this inv	ention.	·		,	
In witr	ess whereof, execu	ted by the un	ndersigned on the c	late(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	combat-21, 2009	Signature o	f inventor	Masao /	vion	
				Masao Kurisu		
Data (A	1. 1.9	O:	, .	9 - 0	•	
Date _ 4/6	cember 21, 2009	Signature o	f inventor	Jan Sug	ura	
Taei Sugiura						
	_	G				
Date 3	Locember 21.2	2007	Witnessed by	motori 1	Cehama	
Date December 21, 2009 Witnessed by: Motoki Uchamar Date December 21, 2009 Witnessed by: Akio Amai						
Date /	Done Rep 21	2009	Mitnossad b	261 1		
	ecemoer 21,	2001	vvitnessed by:	urio In	nal	

264637

PATENT REEL: 023816 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 01/14/2010